GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:955
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010

PRIVATE SECTOR INVESTMENT
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the investment made by the private sector for development of infrastructure projects like roads, power raifways etc. during the last three years, year-wise; and

(b) The estimated funds required for infrastructure projects in the next five years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) The details of investment made by Private Sector for Development of Infrastructure project like Roads, Power, Railways etc. during the last three years, as per information available with the Ministry of Finance, is given in the Annex.

(b) The overall investment in infrastructure during the next two years, namely 2010-11 and 2011-12, has been projected at Rs.
9,88,375 crore including Rs. 3,77,640 crore from the private sector. Preliminary estimates suggest that the investment in infrastructure will have to expand to $ 1000 billion in the Twelfth Five Year Plan (2012-2017).
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